		Docke	et No.: 6185-225XX/987534
FORM PTO-1995 (Modified (Rev. 6-93)	02-04-1999	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
MB No. 065≑0011 - exp.4/∋4) opyright 1994-97 LegalSta			Patent and Trademark Office
o8/REV02 Tab settings			• •
To the Honorable Commissioner o.	100958005	J the attached	l original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party ies): MARK SILLINCE		2. Name and address of	
		Name The Joseph Co	mpany E
		Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	i) ∐Yes ⊠INo		
3 Natur∋ of ∋on√eyance:			
🖄 Assigniner:	Merger	Street Address: 28202	Cabot Road. Suite 310
□ Security Agreement □	Change of Name		
D Other		City: Laguna Niguel	State: CA ZIP: 92677
Execution Date January 16, 1999		Acditional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4 Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s);		
If this document is being filed togethe		e execution date of the a	application is: January 16, 1999
A. Patent Application No. s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		January 10, 1999
		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/2378'	13		
0110.0.0			
ł			
	Additional numbers attache	d? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No	
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile 		Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:
Name: Billy A. Robbins, Esq.	- · ·	² . Total fac. (27.05D.2.44	
Internal Address:		'. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	
	_		cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
/03/1999 ISHABAZZ 00000059 500337 092378	73		
FC:581 40.00 CH		☑ Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account
Stree Address 865 South Figueroa S	Street, 29th Floor	3. Deposit account numb	er:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		50-0337	
City Los Ingeles State			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document.	ef, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and	I any attached copy is a true copy
Billy A. Robbins, Reg. No 18,313	Lichilr	Kall-	January 27, 1999
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	f pages including cover shee	•	

REEL: 9732 FRAME: 0822

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole ownow Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of a Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Tea (0)00000000000000000000000000000000000	Residence or Principal Pla 9 Yeu Tree Close Eaton Bray, Dunstable, ENG c/o The Joseph Company 28202 Cabot Road, Suite 310 Laguna Niguel, California 92	ace of Business of Assignor SLAND 2677 ace of Business of Assignee
PREFERENTIAL FLOW PATHS Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Mark Sillince Assignee The Joseph Company Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owne Whereas, the above-identified Assigner is desirous of a Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten (0)()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()	Residence or Principal Pla 9 Yeu Tree Close Eaton Bray, Dunstable, ENG c/o The Joseph Company 28202 Cabot Road, Suite 310 Laguna Niguel, California 92 Residence or Principal Pla 28202 Cabot Road, Suite 310	ace of Business of Assignor SLAND 2677 ace of Business of Assignee
Mark Sillince Assignee The Joseph Company Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owned Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of a Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of a Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of Teal 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	9 Yeu Tree Close Eaton Bray, Dunstable, ENG c'o The Joseph Company 28202 Cabot Road, Suite 310 Laguna Niguel, California 92 Residence or Principal Pla 28202 Cabot Road, Suite 310	SLAND 2677 ace of Business of Assignee
Assignee The Joseph Company Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owned Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of a Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of a Now, therefore, n consideration of the sum of Tea (0))(and other good and valuable consideration, presents does well, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the en- field and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, of the or sold Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as in the or song. Count 1 California State of California State of California	Eaton Bray, Dunstable, ENG c/o The Joseph Company 28202 Cabot Road, Suite 310 Laguna Niguel, California 92 Residence or Principal Pla 28202 Cabot Road, Suite 310	2677 ace of Business of Assignee
The Joseph Company The Joseph Company Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of a Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of Tea (0)000000 other good and valuable consideration, presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the con- relation and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, a erm for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as in not been made. Executed this '6 th day of January, in the Orang, Count, California State of California State of California	28202 Cabot Road, Suite 31	
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole own Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of a Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Tea (0)00000000000000000000000000000000000		
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of a Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Tea 1000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Stute of California Orange County	tire right, title and interest in a nd for its legal representatives a	nd to said Patent; the same to l nd assigns, to the full end of th
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act	the year 1999	
execute the same this 16th day of Januar y	T.Z. Signature of assignor for of au corporation, partnership or associated State of the second seco	sianon)
Copyright * +97 LegalStar	T.Z. Signature of assignor for of au corporation, partnership or associated State of the second seco	sianon)